T R A N S F O R M E R S
April 2014
Universal Multiwinding Transformers
PCA type
PCA series
PCA11/5ER
PCA14.5/6ER
PCA15EFD

APPLICATION
POL(Point of Load) DC/DC converters, digital home appliances, initial DC/DC power circuit check
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
���The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of the PCA Series
PCA 11/5 ER - U 01 S 002
Series name Core shape Internal code
Type
Temperature range
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature�
Storage
temperature��
（°C） （°C） （pieces/reel） （g）
PCA11/5ER –40 to +85 –40 to +85 1500   1.5
PCA14.5/6ER –40 to +85 –40 to +85   600   2.9
PCA15EFD –40 to +85 –40 to +85   500   6.0
PCA20EFD –40 to +85 –40 to +85   400 13.5
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
(4/13)
001-01 / 20140415 / trans_d-d-con_pca_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
T R A N S F O R M E R S
Overview of the PCA Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 10 to 30s 245°C 5s max.
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/13)
001-01 / 20140415 / trans_d-d-con_pca_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
T R A N S F O R M E R S
PCA series
PCA11/5ER Type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
6.0ref.